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COURSES THAT FULFILL GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS 

CONTENT AREA COURSE NUMBER AND COURSE TITLE 
TOTAL 

CREDITS 

ENGLISH & 
COMMUNICATION 

ENG 1021: ENGLISH COMPOSITION I (REQUIRED) 
ENG 1022: ENGLISH COMPOSITION II (REQUIRED) 

6 

MATHEMATICS 
(SELECT ONE) 

MAT 1260: INTRODUCTION TO STATISTICS OR MAT 1240: MATH FOR 
LIBERAL ARTS OR MAT 1340: COLLEGE ALGEBRA 

3-4 

ARTS & HUMANITIES  
(SELECT TWO) 

ART 1110: ART APPRECIATION 
HUM 1015: WORLD MYTHOLOGY 
LIT 1015: INTRO TO LITERATURE 
MUS 1020: MUSIC APPRECIATION 

6 

HISTORY (SELECT ONE) 
HIS 2200: HISTORY OF LATIN AMERICA 
HIS 2015: 20TH CENTURY WORLD HISTORY  
HIS 2110: AFRICAN AMERICAN HISTORY 

3 

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL 
SCIENCES (SELECT TWO) 

ANT 1001: CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY 
POS 2005: INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 
POS 2025: COMPARATIVE GOVERNMENT 

6 

NATURAL & PHYSICAL 
SCIENCES (SELECT TWO) 

ANT 1005: BIOLOGICAL ANTHROPOLOGY + LAB 
AST 1110: ASTRONOMY (must complete MAT 120 first) 
BIO 1005: SCIENCE OF BIOLOGY + LAB 
ANT 2315: INTRO TO FORENSIC ANTHROPOLOGY 

8 

GENERAL EDUCATION CREDITS 32-33 

ADDITIONAL REQUIRED COURSES FOR THE GEOGRAPHY A.A. 

CONTENT AREA COURSE NUMBER AND COURSE TITLE 
TOTAL 

CREDITS 

NATURAL & PHYSICAL 
SCIENCES 

GEO 1011: PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY LANDFORMS + LAB (REQUIRED) 4 

NATURAL & PHYSICAL 
SCIENCES 

GEO 1012: PHYSICAL GEO WEATHER & CLIMATE + LAB (REQUIRED) 4 

NATURAL & PHYSICAL 
SCIENCES 

GEO 1005: WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY (REQUIRED) 3 

NATURAL & PHYSICAL 
SCIENCES 

GEO 1006: HUMAN GEOGRAPHY (REQUIRED) 3 

ADDITIONAL PROGRAM CREDITS 14 
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ELECTIVE COURSES 

COURSE NUMBER AND COURSE TITLE 
TOTAL 

CREDITS 

SELECT ONE: 
COM 1150: PUBLIC SPEAKING (RECOMMENDED) 
COM 1250: INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION 

3 

SELECT 10-11 CREDITS: 
 SOC 2018: SOCIOLOGY OF DIVERSITY (3 CR) 
 WST 2000: INTRO TO WOMENS STUDIES (3 CR) 
 ETH 2000: INTRO TO ETHNIC STUDIES (3 CR) 
SPA 2XXX: SPANISH COURSE BASED ON PLACEMENT (3-5 CR) 
MAT 1036: COMPUTER APPLICATIONS FOR STATISTICS (1 CR) 
COM 2066: DECISION MAKING (1 CR) 
COM 2068: PROBLEM-SOLVING (1 CR) 
PED 1043: YOGA (1 CR) 

10-11 

 TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 60 
*ADAMS STATE UNIVERSITY REQUIRES MAT 1340 COLLEGE ALGEBRA. *METRO STATE UNIVERSITY OF DENVER REQUIRES 

EITHER MAT 1260 INTRO TO STATISTICS OR MAT 1340 COLLEGE ALGEBRA. *UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO DENVER REQUIRES 
EITHER MAT 1260 INTRO TO STATISTICS OR MAT 1340 COLLEGE ALGEBRA.  **ADAMS STATE UNIVERSITY REQUIRES BIO 1111 
GENERAL COLLEGE BIOLOGY 1 AND CHE 1011 INTRODUCTION TO CHEMISTRY 1.  
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(The department recommends taking the courses in this order to complete the degree. 
FOR COURSES THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED: If you cannot register for the course on this map or want to take one that is not listed, 

please talk to your pathway advisor.) 

 
1 Placement into courses is dependent on test scores or credit for prior learning. See a Pathways Advisor for details. 
Plans that include ESL, CCR, and AAA courses will increase the total number of hours to completion. 

SEMESTER 1  CREDITS 

ENG 1021: English Composition I (REQUIRED) 3 
ART 1110: Art Appreciation    3 
GEO 1005:  World Regional Geography (REQUIRED) 4 
ANT 1001:  Cultural Anthropology 3 
ANT 1005:  Biological Anthropology + Lab 4 

 SEMESTER CREDITS 16 

SEMESTER 2  CREDITS 

ENG 1022: English Composition II (REQUIRED) 3 
MAT 1260: Introduction to Statistics  3 
ANT 2315: Intro to Forensic Anthropology 4 
GEO 1006:  Human Geography (REQUIRED) 3 
Elective choice (see  page 2 ) 1 

SEMESTER CREDITS 14 

SEMESTER 3  CREDITS 

HIS 2200: History of Latin America 3 
GEO 1011:  Physical Geography- Landforms + Lab (REQUIRED) 4 
POS 2025:  Comparative Government 3 
Elective – see  page 2 (Recommended - SPA 1011:  Spanish Language I) 5 

SEMESTER CREDITS 15 

SEMESTER 4  CREDITS 

Elective – see reverse (Recommended - COM 1150:  Public Speaking) 3 
GEO 1012:  Physical Geo- Weather & Climate + Lab (REQUIRED) 4 
HUM1015: World Mythology OR  LIT 1015: Intro to Literature 3 
Elective – see page 2 (Recommended - SPA 1012:  Spanish Language II) 5 

SEMESTER CREDITS 15 
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